
D
on't steal; thou'lt never thus com

pete successfully in business.
C

heat.
-- A

m
brose B

ierce
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Intermediate Killer Sudoku Puzzles, Volume 27, Book 32

For more puzzles, visit krazydad.com

Fill in the blank squares so that each row, each column and each
3-by-3 block contain all of the digits 1 thru 9.

The dotted lines indicate areas which also contain a non-repeating set of digits.
These squares can be added together to produce the sums shown in the clues.

Be sure to use the answers page if you get stuck!
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L
ife is w

hat happens to you w
hile you are m

aking other plans.
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Fill in the blank squares so that each row, each column and each
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The dotted lines indicate areas which also contain a non-repeating set of digits.
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I have a feeling that at any tim
e about three m

illion A
m

ericans can be had
for any m

ilitant reaction against law
, decency, the C

onstitution, the  Suprem
e

C
ourt, com

passion and the rule of reason.
-- John K

enneth G
albraith
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M
y m

ethod is to take the utm
ost trouble to find the right thing to say, and

then to say it w
ith the utm

ost levity.
-- G

eorge B
ernard Shaw
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T
he ultim

ate m
easure of a m

an is not w
here he stands in m

om
ents of com

fort
and convenience, but w

here he stands at tim
es of challenge and controversy.

-- M
artin L

uther K
ing, Jr.
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D
on't abandon hope: your T

om
 M

ix decoder ring arrives tom
orrow

.
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Fill in the blank squares so that each row, each column and each
3-by-3 block contain all of the digits 1 thru 9.

The dotted lines indicate areas which also contain a non-repeating set of digits.
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P
leasure, or w

rong or rightly understood, O
ur greatest evil, or our greatest

good.
-- A

lexander P
ope

Killer Sudoku #7

108

13

7

13

22

7

9

12

36

19

9

11

28

12

9

12

13

11

11

9

8

13

11

10

13

137

16

9

610

8

Intermediate Killer Sudoku Puzzles, Volume 27, Book 32

For more puzzles, visit krazydad.com

Fill in the blank squares so that each row, each column and each
3-by-3 block contain all of the digits 1 thru 9.

The dotted lines indicate areas which also contain a non-repeating set of digits.
These squares can be added together to produce the sums shown in the clues.
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If you've already donated, thank you so m
uch!

M
y fam

ily and I really appreciate your support.
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Fill in the blank squares so that each row, each column and each
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Intermediate Killer Sudoku Puzzles, Volume 27, Book 32

Killer Sudoku #1 Killer Sudoku #2

Killer Sudoku #3 Killer Sudoku #4

Killer Sudoku #5 Killer Sudoku #6

Killer Sudoku #7 Killer Sudoku #8
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: T
hese hint grids reveal the order in w

hich the squares w
ere solved by m

y com
puter. It's not necessarily

the sam
e order you w

ould use, but it's probably close.  F
ollow

 the num
bered squares in order 1,2,3,... until you find

a square you haven't solved yet. T
his square (or the one or tw

o im
m

ediately after it) is a good candidate to solve next.
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Killer Sudoku #1 Killer Sudoku #2

Killer Sudoku #3 Killer Sudoku #4

Killer Sudoku #5 Killer Sudoku #6

Killer Sudoku #7 Killer Sudoku #8

Answers

1 8 7 3 4 2 5 9 6
4 9 5 8 6 1 3 2 7
6 2 3 9 7 5 8 1 4
7 1 8 6 5 4 9 3 2
2 3 6 7 1 9 4 8 5
5 4 9 2 8 3 7 6 1
8 7 1 4 9 6 2 5 3
3 6 4 5 2 8 1 7 9
9 5 2 1 3 7 6 4 8

1 8 6 9 4 5 7 3 2
2 4 7 1 3 6 5 8 9
5 9 3 7 2 8 4 1 6
7 6 4 5 9 1 8 2 3
8 3 5 4 6 2 1 9 7
9 1 2 8 7 3 6 5 4
4 7 8 2 5 9 3 6 1
6 5 9 3 1 4 2 7 8
3 2 1 6 8 7 9 4 5

4 8 3 5 6 1 2 9 7
7 2 1 8 3 9 6 4 5
6 5 9 4 7 2 8 3 1
8 9 4 7 2 5 1 6 3
3 7 6 1 4 8 9 5 2
5 1 2 3 9 6 4 7 8
1 4 8 9 5 7 3 2 6
2 3 7 6 8 4 5 1 9
9 6 5 2 1 3 7 8 4

6 3 8 4 2 1 7 9 5
2 4 9 5 3 7 6 1 8
7 1 5 8 6 9 4 3 2
1 6 4 2 8 3 9 5 7
8 9 7 1 4 5 3 2 6
3 5 2 9 7 6 1 8 4
4 8 6 3 1 2 5 7 9
5 2 1 7 9 4 8 6 3
9 7 3 6 5 8 2 4 1

7 5 6 2 8 1 3 4 9
9 4 3 7 6 5 8 1 2
8 2 1 9 4 3 6 7 5
6 9 4 5 3 7 1 2 8
3 7 5 1 2 8 9 6 4
1 8 2 4 9 6 5 3 7
5 1 9 3 7 2 4 8 6
4 6 7 8 1 9 2 5 3
2 3 8 6 5 4 7 9 1

6 7 1 9 5 8 3 2 4
5 9 4 2 3 6 8 1 7
8 3 2 1 4 7 9 5 6
1 6 3 4 7 5 2 8 9
7 8 9 6 1 2 4 3 5
2 4 5 8 9 3 6 7 1
3 1 6 5 2 4 7 9 8
4 5 7 3 8 9 1 6 2
9 2 8 7 6 1 5 4 3

8 6 5 1 7 4 2 9 3
2 9 1 6 5 3 8 7 4
3 7 4 2 9 8 6 5 1
5 1 8 3 4 2 7 6 9
6 3 7 9 8 1 4 2 5
9 4 2 7 6 5 3 1 8
4 5 6 8 1 7 9 3 2
7 8 3 5 2 9 1 4 6
1 2 9 4 3 6 5 8 7

7 6 5 1 3 9 8 2 4
4 3 9 6 8 2 5 7 1
8 1 2 5 7 4 3 6 9
9 5 6 4 1 7 2 3 8
1 2 7 8 9 3 4 5 6
3 4 8 2 5 6 1 9 7
5 9 1 7 2 8 6 4 3
6 8 3 9 4 5 7 1 2
2 7 4 3 6 1 9 8 5


